The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: October 13, 2021 10:16:56 AM

At the direction of:
/s/ JENNIFER A BROWN
District Court Judge

by

/s/ RAELENÉ CHRISTENSEN District Court Clerk

B. Scott Welker (USB No. 15037) **VIAL FOTHERINGHAM LLP**

310 East 4500 South Suite 102

Murray, Utah 84107

Telephone: (801) 355-9594 Scott. Welker@vf-law.com

U15948-102

13806029

10/25/2021 10:02:00 AM \$40.00 Book - 11258 Pg - 4620-4623

RASHELLE HOBBS

Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT VIAL FOTHERINGHAM LLP BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 4 P.

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WASATCH COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, HEBER CITY DEPARTMENT

WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESERVOIR OPERATING COMPANY, INC. a domestic non-profit corporation,

Plaintiff.

v.

STEVE LARSEN, individual

Defendant.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Case No. 219500026

Judge Jennifer A. Brown

On the date of March 31, 2021 default judgment was entered in this action, and on August 15, 2021 supplemental judgment was entered in this action in the above court for Plaintiff and against Defendant in the following amounts:

March 31, 2021

1.101 01, 2021	
Principal owed in Complaint	\$2,770.00
Accrued Principal since	
date of complaint	\$ 225.00
Costs up to the date of judgment:	\$ 255.00
Attorney's fees:	\$1,190.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$4,440.00

August 15, 2021

TOTAL JUDGMENT	81,15	1 50
Attorney's fees:	\$1,07	5.00
Costs up to the date of judgment:	5 7	6.50

For a total owing of:

\$5,591.50

with interest on the total judgment at 2.09% per annum as provided by law from the date of the judgment until paid, plus after-accruing costs.

The foregoing is a correct abstract of judgment rendered in this court in this action, and no appeal from the judgment has been taken.

*********End of Abstract********* the court's signature shall appear at the top of the page B. Scott Welker (USB No. 15037)

VIAL FOTHERINGHAM LLP

310 East 4500 South Suite 102

Murray, Utah 84107

Telephone: (801) 355-9594 Scott.Welker@vf-law.com

U15948-102

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WASATCH COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, HEBER CITY DEPARTMENT

WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESERVOIR OPERATING COMPANY, INC. a domestic non-profit corporation,

JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

Plaintiff,

Case No. 219500026

v.

Judge Jennifer A. Brown

STEVE LARSEN, individual

Defendant.

- 1. Plaintiff in this action, as judgment creditor, provides the following information pursuant to U.C.A. \S 78B-5-201.
 - 2. The correct name of the judgment debtor is Steven L. Larsen.
- The correct last known address of the judgment debtors is 906 Serpentine Way,
 Sandy, Utah, 84070.
 - The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is 906
 Serpentine Way, Sandy, Utah 84070.
 - 5. The judgment debtor is a natural person and
 - (a) the social security number of the judgment debtor is:

Social Security Number XXX-XX-4147

Birthdate: November 17, 1963

Driver's License: 013682366

6. The name of the judgment creditor is Windy Ridge Pipeline and Reservoir Operating

Company, Inc.

7. The amount of default judgment is \$4,440.00

8. The judgment was entered on March 31, 2021.

9. The amount of supplemental judgment is \$1,151.50.

10. The judgment was entered on August 15, 2021

11. The total judgment owed is \$5,591.00

12. The judgments have not been stayed.

13. The judgment creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the

records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by U.C.A. §

78B-5-201 but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

DATED this 14th day of October, 2021.

VIAL FOTHERINGHAM, LLP

/s/ B. Scott Welker

B. Scott Welker

Attorney for Plaintiff

4TH DISTRICT COURT - HEBER WASATCH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESER vs. STEVE LARSEN

CASE NUMBER 219500026 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

JENNIFER A BROWN

PARTIES

Plaintiff - WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESER

Represented by: BRIAN WELKER

Defendant - STEVE LARSEN

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Reven	ue Amount	Due:	200.00
-------------	-----------	------	--------

Amount Paid: 200.00

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K

Original Amount Due: 200.00

Amended Amount Due: 200.00

Amount Paid: 200.00

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

02-04-2021 Filed: Complaint

02-04-2021 Filed return: Summons on Return upon DORTHY LARSEN for

Party Served: STEVE LARSEN

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: January 28, 2021

Garnishee:

02-04-2021 Case filed by efiler

02-04-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00

02-04-2021 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 200.00

02-04-2021 Judge JENNIFER A BROWN assigned.

02-04-2021 Note: discovery tier set to 1

02-04-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

03-24-2021 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs

03-24-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Amount Due Affidavit and Cost BIll

03-24-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fees Affidavit

03-24-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration in Support of Default Judgment

03-24-2021 Filed: Certificate of Mailing

03-24-2021 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

10-05-2022 03:05 PM

10-05-2022 03:05 PM

1,075.00 AttorneyFees

10.00 CollCosts

50.00 FilingFees

16.50 ProcServFee

1,151.50 Judgment Grand Total

08-15-2021	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification					
08-16-2021	Filed: Notice of Entry and Demand to Pay Judgment					
08-16-2021	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification					
10-01-2021	Filed: Abstract of Judgment - To Issue (Proposed)					
10-01-2021	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification					
10-13-2021	Issued: Abstract of Judgment Issued					
Clerk RAELENE CHRISTENSEN						
10-13-2021	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification					

Party Details

All Parties									
Case Number	Case Type	Party Name	Party Type	Birth Date	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip Code
219500026	DC	STEVE LARSEN	DEF		906 SERPENTINE WAY		SANDY	UT	84070
219500026	DC	WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESER	PLA		310 EAST 4500 SOUTH	SUITE 102	MURRAY	UT	84107

Debtors							
Party Name SSN Country Driver Li		Driver License #	Driver License State	Business Phone	Fax #	Pro Se	
STEVE LARSEN							

Creditors

Party Name

WINDY RIDGE PIPELINE AND RESER